

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 320 OF 2009 IN APPEAL(CRL) 926/2006

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUNCAY ALANKUS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,
restoration of amount in pictet & CIE Bank Geneva and permission to
file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji,ASG.
 Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Saxena,Adv.
 Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Bahar V.Baroi,Adv.
 Mr. Mahmood Alam,Adv.
 Ms. Vandana Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time granted for filing an affidavit
by the petitioner. The respondent may file counter
affidavit within one week thereafter.

List on 4/5/2010 as agreed by the learned counsel
for the parties.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER