

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 320 OF 2009
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL 926 OF 2006

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUNCAY ALANKUS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and direction for restoration of amount in Pictet & Cie Bank Geneva and permission to file lengthy list of dates and and office report)

Date: 21/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerjee, A.S.G.
 Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Bahar U. Bargi, Adv.
 Mr. Mohmmod Alam, Adv.
 Ms. Vanadana Sharma, Av.
 Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application in the Contempt Petition (C.) No. 320 of 2009 in Criminal Appeal No. 926 of 2006 has been filed for recalling of the Order dated 01.04.2010 passed by this Court.

2

This is not a regular Bench. We are of the opinion that the said Order can be recalled by another Bench.

We, therefore, direct that the papers be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for constituting another Bench.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master